
Bold Springs Water Supply Corporation 

232 Old Tokio Rd. / P.O. Box 427 

West, Texas 76691 

(254) 826-3947 

Water Rates (2025): $40.00 per month base rate, plus usage 
0 to 2,000 gallons $ 4.00 per 1,000 gallons 8,000 to 20,000 gallons $ 8.00 per 1,000 gallons 

2,000 to 4,000 gallons $ 5.00 per 1,000 gallons 20,000 to 30,000 gallons  $ 9.00 per 1,000 gallons 

4,000 to 6,000 gallons $ 6.00 per 1,000 gallons 30,000 to 60,000 gallons  $ 10.00 per 1,000 gallons 
6,000 to 8,000 gallons $ 7.00 per 1,000 gallons OVER 60,000 gallons $ 11.00 per 1,000 gallons 

Minimum Rate for meters larger than 5/8 x ¾ are listed in Section G: Rates & Fees of the Corporation Tariff. 
 

Fees for New Service: 

Membership Fee 

Equity Buy-In Fee (2024) 

Standard Installation Fee 

Office Processing Fee 

 

$ 100.00 

4,584.00 -- This fee is calculated each February (Total Assets/Total Meters). 

1,500.00 -- Additional fees may apply. See info concerning Road Bore/Crossing/Pipe Extension. 

35.00 

Customer Service Inspection Fee 30.00 

$ 6,249.00 

The following fees are charged in addition to the above fees for new service as determined by the individual applicant’s request 

for service and outlined in Section G: Rates and Fees of the Corporation Tariff. 

Road Bore/Crossing/Pipe Extension **** $ 1,500.00 deposit required for county roads. 

(State/FM road bores will require individual price quotes). 

Fee for New Membership on Property with Existing Bold Springs Water Service: $165.00 

Membership Fee $ 100.00 

Office Processing Fee $ 35.00 

Service Trip Fee $ 30.00 

Fees for Re-Service to Install Meter when Tap already Exists: $ 335.00 

Membership Fee $ 100.00 

Office Processing Fee 35.00 

Re-Service Installation Fees **** ($ 200.00 deposit is required. Actual Cost is charged/credited.) 

In addition to each of the fees listed above, the following items are also required for service: 

* New Owner must be free of any outstanding Bold Springs Water Supply balances. 

* Completed Bold Springs WSC Service Application & Agreement and notarized Easement, if no easement on file. 

* Proof of current ownership, such as a copy of warranty deed showing sale of property between parties. 

If the above criteria are not met, BSWSC has the right to discontinue service to the property, disconnect and remove the meter. 

Late Charge Fee: $ 25.00 
Applied to accounts not paid on or before the 15th day of the month. 

 

Service Trip / Disconnect Fee: $ 30.00 
Applied to accounts when a service trip is made for disconnection and/or other purposes. 

Reconnect Fee: $ 30.00 
Applied to accounts for reconnecting service after being disconnected for any reason. NOTE: Disconnect fees may also apply. 

Return Check Fee: $ 35.00 

Notification Fee: $ 30.00 
Applied to member accounts for any notification that must be sent for any reason to notify of payment or service problem. 

 

Billing Procedures: 

The meters are read on or around the 20th day of each month. The bills are mailed on the First day of the month. The bills are due 

upon receipt and are considered past due if received after the 15th. Payment must be in the Office by this date or postmarked by the 

US Postal Service by this date. Payments received or postmarked after the 15th day of the month will be assessed a $25.00 late charge. 

If payment is not received by the 18th day of the month a Disconnect Notice will be sent. IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED BY 

THE DUE DATE ON THE NOTICE, SERVICE WILL BE DISCONNECTED. US POSTAL POSTMARK DOES NOT APPLY TO 

RECEIPT OF PAYMENT FOR DISCONNECTS. If service is disconnected, a $30 Service Trip Fee will be assessed. TO 

RECONNECT WATER SERVICE the account balance must be paid in full, including Service Trip Fee and Reconnect Fee of $30. 


